CONTACT:

Lora Taylor Director of Communications 239-949-6262 Lora.Taylor@cityofbonitasprings.org

The City of Bonita Springs Invites the Public to the Holiday in the Park Celebration BONITA SPRINGS, Fla. – November 8, 2021– The City of Bonita Springs welcomes the public to join us for our traditional holiday celebration. The city will be hosting its annual Holiday in the Park event on December 7th from 4:30 pm to 8:30 pm. This event is free for the community. The celebration will be in Downtown Bonita Springs at Riverside Park- 10450 Reynolds Street, Bonita Springs, FL 34135.

Holiday in the Park includes activities that are fun for the whole family. The event will include festivities such as a snow slide and flurries in the park, live entertainment, dance performances, school band performances, and a visit from Santa. Food and beverages will be available to purchase during the event. The Mayor, City Council, officials from Bonita Springs Fire Control and Rescue District and Lee County Sheriff's Office will officially light the Holiday Tree. The entire park will sparkle with holiday lights. During the event on December 7th, there will be a road closure on Old US 41 Road between Wilson Street and Ragsdale Street.

We hope you join us for the celebration! For more information about the event please call Bonita Springs City Hall at 239-949-6262 or visit the city website at <u>City of Bonita Springs</u> <u>Holiday in the Park information</u>.

---###----